

Information on person appointed to the Management Board of Zespół Elektrowni Pątnów-Adamów-Konin S.A.

Mr. Adam Kłapszta

Education background

Mr. Adam Kłapszta graduated from the Faculty of "Ekonomcs and Organisation of Production" at the University of Maria Curie Skłodowska in Lublin.

Work experience summary

In years 1996 – 1999 he worked in Powszechna Kasa Oszczędności Bank Polski S.A. Regional Branch in Lublin, where he occupied positions of Senior Credit Inspector for Institutional Consumers and then Head of the Department of Direct Customer Service. Since December 1999 to October 2000 he worked as Relationship Manager in department of Corporate Banking Deutsche Bank Polska S.A. Lublin Branch, and then, till August 2006 as Account Manager in department of Global Transaction Banking Deutsche Bank Polska S.A. Headquarter. Since 2006 he started work in Polkomtel Sp. z o.o., where at the beginning till 2012 he occupied position of Head of Section Liquidity in the Treasury Department, and then, since 2012 till the end of 2015 he had function of Head of Treasury Department. Since January 2015 till now Mr. Adam Kłapszta occupies position of Deputy Director of the Treasury and Financial Policy of Cyfrowy Polsat Group. Since April 2012 till now he also fulfill the responsibilities of a Member of the Board of Directors of Polkomtel Finance AB.

Mr. Adam Kłapszta has a great experience and and competence in firld of: raising capital the organization of bilateral loans / syndicated / Club Deal and bond issues, monitor compliance with the provisions of the loan agreements, risk management, foreign exchange and interest rate risk, liquidity management, building business relationships and conducting complex negotiations with Polish and foreign banks.